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DATA SHEET

Garland 1RU 19”, Modular 24 

Port Fibre Panel with  

Fixed Drawer

• 1RU 19” modular design

• Mounting Ears

• Includes 2 x 12f Splice Cassettes with Combs

• Includes Cable Glands, Internal Cable Management, 

Fibre Tubing & Splice Protectors

• Includes Adaptor Panels, with Screen Printed 

Numbers for SC/DLC, ST/FC & DSC/QLC

• Includes all Mounting Screws and Cage Nuts

The Garland 24 Port 19” fixed rack mount FOBOT (Fibre 
Optic Breakout Terminal) provides an economical solution 
for installations where pre-termination, pigtail splicing, or 
field termination is required. The modular adaptor panels 
allow a choice between ST/FC, SC/DLC, DSC/QLC & blanks, 
with a full set of each included in each panel. 

Cable entry is via the rear of the FOBOT drawer. Cable glands 
and strain relief posts retain the fibre. The 2 x 12f splice 
trays and splice combs manage and hold the splice protectors. 
Fibre managers maintain the correct bend radius and allow a 
smooth transition to the rear of the through adaptors.

Physical Characteristics

Details

Dimension 482 (W) x 44 (H) x 340 (D) mm

Weight 5kg

Finish Powder coated black

Material 1.6mm Zinc anneal

Rack Size 19 inch 1 RU

Dimensions
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Ordering Information

Part Number Description

MT30904 Fibre Enclosure, 1RU, 24 Port Fixed FOBOT

Optional Accessories

Part Number Pigtails (2 Metres)

MTSSTOM1-2 Pigtail Simplex ST OM1 2m

MTSSTOM3-2 Pigtail Simplex ST OM3 2m

MTSSCOM1-2 Pigtail Simplex SC OM1 2m

MTSSCMM-2-12PK Pigtail Simplex SC OM1 2.0m Rainbow 12Pk

MTSSCOM3-2 Pigtail Simplex SC OM3 2m

MTSSCOM3-2-12pk Pigtail Simplex SC OM3 2.0m Rainbow 12Pk

MTSLCOM1-2 Pigtail Simplex LC OM1 2m

MTSLCMM-2-12PK Pigtail Simplex LC OM1 2.0m Rainbow 12Pk

MTSLCOM3-2-12pk Pigtail Simplex LC OM3 2.0m Rainbow 12Pk

MTSLCOM3-2 Pigtail Simplex LC OM3 2m

MTSSTOS1-2 Pigtail Simplex ST SM 2m

MTSSTSM-2-12PK Pigtail Simplex ST SM 2.0m Rainbow 12Pk

MTSSCSM-2 Pigtail Simplex SC SM 2.0m 

MTSSCSM-2-12pk Pigtail Simplex SC SM 2.0m Rainbow 12Pk

MTSLCOS1-2 Pigtail Simplex LC SM 2m

MTSLCSM-2-12pk Pigtail Simplex LC SM 2.0m Rainbow 12Pk

Part Number Patch Cords 
(x = length e.g. 1m, 2m, 3m)

MTDSTSTOM1-x PatchCord Duplex ST-ST OM1 

MTDSTSTOM3-x PatchCord Duplex ST-ST OM3 

MTDSCSTOM1-x PatchCord Duplex SC-ST OM1 

MTDSCSTOM3-x PatchCord Duplex SC-ST OM3 

MTDSCSCOM1-x PatchCord Duplex SC-SC OM1 

MTDSCSCOM3-x PatchCord Duplex SC-SC OM3 

MTDLCSCOM1-x PatchCord Duplex LC-SC OM1 

MTDLCSCOM3-x PatchCord Duplex LC-SC OM3 

MTDLCLCOM1-x PatchCord Duplex LC-LC OM1 

MTDLCLCOM3-x PatchCord Duplex LC-LC OM3 

MTDLCSTOM1-x PatchCord Duplex LC-ST OM1 

MTDLCSTOM3-x PatchCord Duplex LC-ST OM3 

MTDSTSTOS1-x PatchCord Duplex ST-ST SM 

MTDSCSTOS1-x PatchCord Duplex SC-ST SM 

MTDSCSCOS1-x PatchCord Duplex SC-SC SM 

MTDLCLCOS1-x PatchCord Duplex LC-LC SM 

MTDLCSCOS1-x PatchCord Duplex LC-SC SM 

MTDLCSTOS1-x PatchCord Duplex LC-ST SM 

MTSSCAPCOS1-x PatchCord Simplex SCAPC-SCAPC SM 

Part Number Through Adaptors

MTSTADTSM Through Adaptor ST Simplex SM

MTSTADTMM Through Adaptor ST Simplex MM

MTSTSCADTSM Through Adaptor ST-SC Simplex SM

MTSTSCADTMM Through Adaptor ST-SC Duplex MM

MTSSCADTSM Through Adaptor SC Simplex SM

MTSLCADTSM Through Adaptor LC Simplex SM 

MTSLCADTMM Through Adaptor LC Simplex MM 

MTDSCADTMM Through Adaptor SC Duplex MM 

MTDSCADTSM Through Adaptor SC Duplex SM 

MTDSCADTOM3 Through Adaptor SC Duplex OM3 

MTSSCADTOM3 Through Adaptor SC Simplex OM3

MTDSCAPCADTSM Through Adaptor SCAPC Duplex SM

MTFCADTSM Through Adaptor Simplex FC D-Type SM

MTDLCADTSM Through Adaptor LC Duplex SM

MTDLCADTMM Through Adaptor LC Duplex MM

MTDLCADTOM3 Through Adaptor LC Duplex OM3

MTQLCADTSM Through Adaptor 4-way LC Quad SM 

MTQLCADTMM Through Adaptor 4-way LC Quad MM

MTQLCADTOM3 Through Adaptor 4-way LC Quad OM3 


